

MEDIA NOTIFICATION

9 April 2024

NEW ADMISSION INTO PRACTICE NOTE 17 - MERIDIAN BERHAD

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") would like to announce that Meridian Berhad ("Meridian") has triggered the criteria pursuant to Paragraph 2.1(d) of Practice Note 17 ("PN17") of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities ("Main Market Listing Requirements"). Kindly refer to Meridian's announcement dated 8 April 2024 on Meridian's classification as PN17 Company.

Bursa Securities would like to emphasise that it will continue to monitor the progress of Meridian in respect of its compliance with the Main Market Listing Requirements.

Please click <u>here</u> for further information on companies under PN17 and Guidance Note 3 of the ACE Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities.

- End -

About Bursa Malaysia

Bursa Malaysia is an Exchange holding company incorporated in 1976 and listed in 2005. It has grown to be one of the largest bourses in ASEAN. Today, Bursa Malaysia operates and regulates a multi-asset exchange, offering a comprehensive range of investment, capital raising, and exchange-related facilities. Bursa Malaysia is committed to its mission of Creating Opportunities, Growing Value for the Malaysian capital market, economy, and society. Learn more at bursamalaysia.com.

For media enquiries, please connect with Bursa Malaysia's Group Strategic Communications:

Lailatul Fitriyah Matsaini +603 2034 7280 | +6011 2324 0230 Lailatulfitriyah@bursamalaysia.com **Ashraff Taharem** +603 2034 7348 | +6019 269 0049 <u>ashrafft@bursamalaysia.com</u>